ECONOMIC CALEI\IDAR

US Economic Calendar - This Week

Follow the latest US economic indicators as they're released with this real-time

calendar.

Sunday, May 18

Date

Event

5:20PM ' Fed Williams Speech

Monday, May 19

Date
12:00AM
8:30AM
8:45AM
8:45AM
10:00AM
11:30AM
11:30AM
11:30AM
11:30AM
1:15PM
1:30PM

Event
Roll Date - Ginnie Mae 30YR
Fed Bostic Speech
Fed Jefferson Speech
Fed Williams Speech
Apr CB Leading Index MoM (%)
26-Week Bill Auction (bl)
3-Month Bill Auction
6-Month Bill Auction
26-Week Bill Auction (bl)
Fed Logan Speech
Fed Kashkari Speech

Tuesday, May 20

Date
8:55AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:30AM

11:30AM
1:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM

Event
May/17 Redbook yy (%)
Fed Bostic Speech
Fed Barkin Speech
Fed Collins Speech
26-Week Bill Auction (bl)
Fed Musalem Speech
May/16 APl weekly crude stocks (ml)
Fed Kugler Speech
Fed Daly Speech
Fed Hammack Speech

Actual

Actual

-1%

76
4.285%
4.140%
68

Actual
5.4%

70

2.499M

Forecast

Forecast

-0.9%

Forecast

-1.85M

Prior

Prior

-0.7%

4.3%
4.105%

Prior
5.8%

4.287M

o —
~ Fl
Clayton Silva
Branch Manager, Atlas
Mortgage Group (A Team
of Cornerstone First

Mortgage LLC)

www.atlasmortgagegrp.com
P:(209) 329-8567
clayton@atlasmortgagegrp.com

2655 Camino Del Rio N#100
San Diego CA 92108

2147192

ATLAS

MORTGAGE GROUP



https://www.atlasmortgagegrp.com/
https://www.atlasmortgagegrp.com/
https://www.atlasmortgagegrp.com/
tel:(209)%20329-8567
mailto:clayton@atlasmortgagegrp.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=2655+Camino+Del+Rio+N+%2523100+San+Diego+CA+92108
https://www.atlasmortgagegrp.com/
http://www.mbslive.net

Wednesday, May 21

Date
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM

Event
May/16 MBA 30-yr mortgage rate (%)
May/16 MBA Mortgage Applications
May/16 MBA Refi Index
May/16 MBA Purchase Index
May/16 Mortgage Market Index
May/16 EIA Heating Oil Stocks Change
May/16 EIA Gasoline Stocks Change
May/16 EIA Refinery Crude Runs Change
May/16 EIA Gasoline Production Change
May/16 EIA Distillate Fuel Production Change
May/16 EIA Distillate Stocks Change
May/16 Crude Oil Inventory (ml)
May/16 EIA Cushing Crude Oil Stocks Change
May/16 EIA Crude Oil Imports Change
17-Week Bill Auction
Fed Barkin Speech
20-Year Bond Auction
20-Yr Bond Auction (bl)

Thursday, May 22

Date
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
8:30AM
9:45AM
9:45AM
9:45AM

10:00AM

10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
4:30PM

Event
May/10 Continued Claims (ml)
Apr National Activity Index
May/17 Jobless Claims (k)
May/17 Jobless claims 4-wk avg (k)
May S&P Global Manuf. PMI
May S&P Global Composite PMI
May S&P Global Services PMI
Apr Existinghome sales (ml)
Apr Exist. home sales % chg (%)
May/16 Nat gas-EIA, change bcf
May Kansas Fed Composite Index
May KC Fed manufacturing
4-Week Bill Auction
8-Week Bill Auction
May/22 30-Year Mortgage Rate
May/22 15-Year Mortgage Rate
10-yr TIPS Auction (bl)
10-Year TIPS Auction
Fed Williams Speech
May/21 Central Bank Balance Sheet

Actual
6.92%
-5.1%
682.5
157.8
2385
-0.348M
0.816M
0.089M
0.178M
0.131M
0.579M
1.328M
-0.457M
0.11M
4.230%

5.047%
16

Actual
1903K
-0.25
227K
231.5K
52.3
52.1
52.3
4M
-0.5%
120Bcf
-3
-10
4.220%
4.235%
6.86%
6.01%
18
2.220%

$6.69T

Forecast

-1.76M

-1.20M
-1.85M

Forecast

1890K

230K

50.1

50.8
4.1M

115Bcf

Prior
6.86%
1.1%
718.1
166.5
251.2
0.292M
-1.022M
0.33M
-0.327M
-0.069M
-3.155M
3.454M
-1.069M
0.422M
4.240%

4.81%


http://www.mbslive.net

Friday, May 23

Date
8:00AM
8:00AM

10:00AM
10:00AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
2:00PM

Event
Apr Building Permits (ml)
Apr Build permits: change mm (%)
Apr New Home Sales (%) (%)
Apr New Home Sales (ml)
Fed Cook Speech
May/23 Baker Hughes Oil Rig Count
May/23 Baker Hughes Total Rig Count
Memorial Day Weekend

Event Importance:

No Stars = Insignificant Low Moderate

Actual Forecast
1.412M
-4.7%

0.692M

Important Very Important

Prior

1.467M
0.5%
7.4%

0.724M

473
576
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	Event Importance:

