# **ECONOMIC CALENDAR**

Stay Informed of Market-Moving Events

### **US Economic Calendar - This Week**

Follow the latest US economic indicators as they're released with this real-time calendar.

#### Sunday, May 18

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
5:20PM	Fed Williams Speech ☆			

#### Monday, May 19

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
12:00AM	Roll Date - Ginnie Mae 30YR			
8:30AM	Fed Bostic Speech ☆			
8:45AM	Fed Jefferson Speech ☆			
8:45AM	Fed Williams Speech ☆			
10:00AM	Apr CB Leading Index MoM (%)	-1%	-0.9%	-0.7%
11:30AM	26-Week Bill Auction (bl)	76		
11:30AM	3-Month Bill Auction	4.285%		4.3%
11:30AM	6-Month Bill Auction	4.140%		4.105%
11:30AM	26-Week Bill Auction (bl)	68		
1:15PM	Fed Logan Speech ☆			
1:30PM	Fed Kashkari Speech ☆			

### Tuesday, May 20

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
8:55AM	May/17 Redbook yy (%)	5.4%		5.8%
9:00AM	Fed Bostic Speech ☆			
9:00AM	Fed Barkin Speech ☆			
9:30AM	Fed Collins Speech ☆			
11:30AM	26-Week Bill Auction (bl)	70		
1:00PM	Fed Musalem Speech ☆			
4:30PM	May/16 API weekly crude stocks (ml)	2.499M	-1.85M	4.287M
5:00PM	Fed Kugler Speech ☆			
7:00PM	Fed Daly Speech ☆			
7:00PM	Fed Hammack Speech ☆			



Clayton Silva

Branch Manager, Atlas Mortgage Group (A Team of Cornerstone First Mortgage LLC)

www.atlasmortgagegrp.com P: (209) 329-8567 clayton@atlasmortgagegrp.com 2655 Camino Del Rio N #100 San Diego CA 92108 2147192



## Wednesday, May 21

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
7:00AM	May/16 MBA 30-yr mortgage rate (%)	6.92%		6.86%
7:00AM	May/16 MBA Mortgage Applications	-5.1%		1.1%
7:00AM	May/16 MBA Refi Index	682.5		718.1
7:00AM	May/16 MBA Purchase Index	157.8		166.5
7:00AM	May/16 Mortgage Market Index	238.5		251.2
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Heating Oil Stocks Change	-0.348M		0.292M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Gasoline Stocks Change	0.816M	-1.76M	-1.022M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Refinery Crude Runs Change	0.089M		0.33M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Gasoline Production Change	0.178M		-0.327M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Distillate Fuel Production Change	0.131M		-0.069M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Distillate Stocks Change	0.579M	-1.20M	-3.155M
10:30AM	May/16 Crude Oil Inventory (ml)	1.328M	-1.85M	3.454M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Cushing Crude Oil Stocks Change	-0.457M		-1.069M
10:30AM	May/16 EIA Crude Oil Imports Change	0.11M		0.422M
11:30AM	17-Week Bill Auction	4.230%		4.240%
12:00PM	Fed Barkin Speech ☆			
1:00PM	20-Year Bond Auction	5.047%		4.81%
1:00PM	20-Yr Bond Auction (bl)	16		

## Thursday, May 22

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
8:30AM	May/10 Continued Claims (ml)	1903K	1890K	1881K
8:30AM	Apr National Activity Index	-0.25		-0.03
8:30AM	May/17 Jobless Claims (k) 🖈	227K	230K	229K
8:30AM	May/17 Jobless claims 4-wk avg (k)	231.5K		230.5K
9:45AM	May S&P Global Manuf. PMI ☆	52.3	50.1	50.2
9:45AM	May S&P Global Composite PMI ☆	52.1		50.6
9:45AM	May S&P Global Services PMI	52.3	50.8	50.8
10:00AM	Apr Existing home sales (ml) ☆	4M	4.1M	4.02M
10:00AM	Apr Exist. home sales % chg (%) ☆	-0.5%		-5.9%
10:30AM	May/16 Nat gas-EIA, change bcf	120Bcf	115Bcf	110Bcf
11:00AM	May Kansas Fed Composite Index	-3		-4
11:00AM	May KC Fed manufacturing	-10		-5
11:30AM	4-Week Bill Auction	4.220%		4.22%
11:30AM	8-Week Bill Auction	4.235%		4.235%
12:00PM	May/22 30-Year Mortgage Rate	6.86%		6.81%
12:00PM	May/22 15-Year Mortgage Rate	6.01%		5.92%
1:00PM	10-yr TIPS Auction (bl)	18		
1:00PM	10-Year TIPS Auction	2.220%		1.935%
2:00PM	Fed Williams Speech ☆			
4:30PM	May/21 Central Bank Balance Sheet	\$6.69T		\$6.71T

## Friday, May 23

Date	Event	Actual	Forecast	Prior
8:00AM	Apr Building Permits (ml)		1.412M	1.467M
8:00AM	Apr Build permits: change mm (%)		-4.7%	0.5%
10:00AM	Apr New Home Sales (%) (%)			7.4%
10:00AM	Apr New Home Sales (ml) ☆		0.692M	0.724M
12:00PM	Fed Cook Speech ☆			
1:00PM	May/23 Baker Hughes Oil Rig Count			473
1:00PM	May/23 Baker Hughes Total Rig Count			576
2:00PM	Memorial Day Weekend ★★			

### **Event Importance:**

